
Qty Part # Description
011001
2 071002 Bushing & Sleeve Kit
3 040020 5/8 x 3 x 8" Round U-Bolt
1 040032 5/8 x 3-5/8 x 10" Round U-Bolt
2 90 Degree Brake Line Adapter
1 Straight Brake Line Adapter
1 Miscellaneous Fasteners
011002
2 071002 Bushing & Sleeve Kit
3 040018 5/8 x 2-3/4 x 8" Round U-Bolt
1 040032 5/8 x 3-5/8 x 10" Round U-Bolt
2 90 Degree Brake Line Adapter
1 Straight Brake Line Adapter
1 Miscellaneous Fasteners
011003
2 071003 Bushing & Sleeve Kit
3 040020 5/8 x 3 x 8" Round U-bolt
1 040032 5/8 x 3-5/8 x 10" Round U-Bolt
2 90 Degree Brake Line Adapter
1 Straight Brake Line Adapter
1 Miscellaneous Fasteners
011007
4 040036 9/16 x 2-1/2 x 8-3/4” Square U-Bolt
2 071009 Bushing & Sleeve Kit
011009
2 071009 Bushing & Sleeve Kit
4 040020 5/8 x 3 x 8" Round U-Bolt
011201
2 Front Upper Strut Mounts
2 Rear Upper Coil Mounts
1 079082 Strut Bushing Kit
1 Bag Kit
011208
4 040032 5/8 x 3-5/8 x 10" Round U-Bolt
1 069209 Pair 2" Lift Blocks
011209
4 040021 5/8 x 3 x 10" Round U-Bolt
1 069209 Pair 2" Lift Blocks
011307
1 069309 Pair 3" Lift Blocks
4 040019 5/8 x 2-9/16 x 12” Square U-Bolt
011308
4 040033 5/8 x 3-5/8 x 12" Round U-Bolt
1 069309 Pair 3" Lift Blocks
011309
4 040022 5/8 x 3 x 12" Round U-Bolt
1 069309 Pair 3" Lift Blocks
011407
1 069409 Pair 4" Lift Blocks
4 040019 5/8 x 2-9/16 x 12” Square U-Bolt
011408
4 040033 5/8 x 3-5/8 x 12" Round U-Bolt
1 069409 Pair 4" Lift Blocks
011409
4 040022 5/8 x 3 x 12" Round U-Bolt
1 069409 Pair 4" Lift Blocks
011457
1 069517 5" Flat Blocks
4 040145 9/16 x 2-9/16 x 12-1/2" Square U-Bolt
011458
4 040036 9/16 x 2-1/2 x 8-3/4" Square U-Bolt
2 071006 Spring Bushing Kit
011459
1 119157 Add-A-Leaf Kit Long
1 228003 3/8" Center Pins w/ Nuts-Pair
4 040038 9/16 x 2-1/2 x 14" Square U-Bolt
1 228010 Bolt Type Leaf Align Clamp (4)
1 069409 Pair 4" Lift Blocks
011506
2 Axle Flip Top Plate
2 Axle Flip Bottom Plate PS/DS
4 040041 9/16 x 2-3/4 x 7” U-Bolt
1 228003 Pair 3/8” Center Pins
2 Shock Studs
1 079012 Shock Eye Bushings
1 Rear Brake Line Bracket

Qty Part # Description
011507
1 069509 5” Rear Block Kit
4 040042 9/16 x 2-9/16 x 15” Square U-bolt
011508
2 Axle Flip Top Plate
1 Axle Flip Bottom Plate DS
1 Axle Flip Bottom Plate PS
4 040041 9/16 x 2-3/4 x 7" Round U-Bolt
2 Anti-Sway Bar Drop Links
1 Rear Brake Line Bracket
2 Shock Studs
011509
2 Axle Flip Top Plate
1 Axle Flip Bottom Plate DS
1 Axle Flip Bottom Plate PS
4 040041 9/16 x 2-3/4 x 7" Round U-Bolt
1 Track Bar Relocation Bracket
1 Rear Brake Line Bracket
2 Shock Studs
011517
1 069517 5" Flat Blocks
4 040042 9/16 x 2-9/16 x 15" Square U-Bolt
011558
4 040037 9/16 x 2-1/2 x 10" Square U-Bolt
2 071006 Rear Spring Bushing Kit
011559
1 069409 4" Block Kit
4 040045 9/16 x 2-9/16 x 11-3/8" Square U-Bolt
1 111209 Add-A-Leaf Kit
1 228003 3/8" Center Pin Kit
011659
4 040035 9/16 x 2-9/16 x 11-3/8” Square U-Bolt
1 069509 5” Rear Block Kit
1 111209 Rear Add-A-Leaf Kit
012109
1 069109 1" Bolt on Blocks
2 228012 7/16" x 6 Center Pin
4 040049 9/16 x 3-1/8 x 15" Sq U-bolt
2 Center Pin Spacer
012201
2 Coil Spacers 2"
1 Hardware Pack
012207
1 069206 2" Block Kit
4 040067 9/16 x 4-1/8 x 12-1/2" U-Bolt
2 Center Pin Studs
012208
1 069206 2" Block Kit
4 040064 9/16 x 3-1/2 x 12-1/2" U-Bolt
2 Center Pin Studs
012209
1 069206 2” Block Kit
4 040062 9/16 x 3-7/8 x 12-1/2" U-Bolt
2 Center Pin Studs
012218
1 069209 Rear 2” Block Kit
4 040025 9/16 x 3-1/2 x 10-1/2 Round U-Bolts
012301
1 172301 Pair Urethane Bump Stops
2 Coil Spacers 3"
1 Hardware Pack
012302
1 122311 Track Bar Relocation Kit
1 172301 Bump Stop Extensions
2 Coil Spring Spacers
1 Bag Kit
012303
1 082403 Pitman Arm
1 122312 Track Bar Relocation Kit
1 172301 Extended Bump Stops –Blue
2 Coil Spring Spacers
012307
1 069309 3" Block Kit
4 040042 9/16 x 2-9/16 x 15" Square U-Bolt

134 www.bds-suspension.com

Box Kit  Component Breakdown
B

O
X

 K
IT



Qty Part # Description
012308
1 069108 1" Block Kit
1 228003 Pair 3/8" Center Pins w/ Nuts
1 119157 Add-A-Leaf Kit Long
4 040038 9/16 x 2-1/2 x 14" Square U-Bolt
012309
1 119157 Add-A-Leaf Kit Long
2 228003 Pair 3/8" Center Pins w/ Nuts
4 040045 9/16 x 2-9/16 x 11-3/8" Square U-Bolt
1 069589 Pair 5/8" Blocks
012322
1 082404 Pitman Arm
1 172301 Extended Bump Stops (pr)
2 Coil Spring Spacers
1 122313 Track Bar Relocation Bracket
1 123411 Sway Bar Link Extension Kit
012323
1 082403 Pitman Arm
1 172301 Extended Bump Stops (pr)
2 Coil Spring Spacers
1 122313 Track Bar Relocation Bracket
1 122310 Sway Bar Link Extension Kit
012405
1 069406 Rear Block Kit
4 040068 9/16 x 4-1/8 x 16-1/4" U-Bolt
2 Center Pin Studs
012407
1
4
2

069406
040063
01599

4" Block Kit w/ 3/4" Pin
9/16 x 3-7/8 x 14-1/2" U-Bolt
Press-In Center Pin Stud

012408
1
4
2

069406
040065
01599

4" Block Kit w/ 3/4" Pin
9/16 x 3-1/2 x 14-1/2" U-Bolt
Press-In Center Pin Stud

012409
4 040038 9/16 x 2-1/2 x 14" Square U-Bolt
1 069409 Pair 4" Lift Blocks
012411
1 082403 Pitman Arm
1 122601 Track Bar Relocation Kit
1 172501 Bump Stop Extensions
2 Lower Control Arms
2 Upper Control Arms
2 Upper Arm Relocation Brackets
2 Sway Bar Link Extensions
2 Bolt Packs
1 Bag Kit
1 072007 Control Arm Bushing Kit
012418
1 069409 4” Rear Block Kit
4 040064 9/16 x 3-1/2 x 12-1/2 Round U-Bolts
2 Rear Bump Stops
2 Bolt Packs
1 Bag Kit
012419
1
4

069409
040064

4" Block Kit w/ 9/16" Pin
9/16 x 3-1/2 x 12-1/2" U-Bolt

012456
4 040049 9/16 x 3-1/8 x 15" Square U-Bolt
1 228011 3" Wide Bolt Clamps
1 228012 7/16 x 6" Center Pins
1 113209 Dual Add-A-Leafs
1 069206 2" Blocks w/ 3/4" pins
1 Brake Line Adapter
012457
4 040050 9/16 x 3-1/8 x 18" Square U-Bolt
1 228011 3" Wide Bolt Clamps
1 228012 7/16 x 6" Center Pins
1 113209 Dual Add-A-Leafs Kit
1 069206 2" Blocks w/ 3/4" pins
1 Brake Line Adapter
012501
2 072001 Bushing & Sleeve Kit
4 040036 9/16 x 2-1/2 x 8 3/4" Square U-Bolt
1 228001 Pair 2-1/2" x 4 Degree Shim
2 90 Degree Brake Line Adapter
1 Straight Brake Line Adapter
1 Miscellaneous Fasteners

Qty Part # Description
012502
2 072001 Bushing & Sleeve Kit
2 040047 9/16 x 3 x 7-1/2" Round U-Bolt
1 040055 9/16 x 3-3/4 x 9-5/8" Round U-Bolt
1 122001 Dodge Studs w/Nuts
1 228001 Pair 2-1/2" x 4 Degree Shim
2 90 Degree Brake Line Adapter
1 Straight Brake Line Adapter
1 Miscellaneous Fasteners
012503
1 122503 Upper & Lower Link Kit
1 122502 Track Bar Relocation Kit
1 121451 Sway Bar Lowering Brkt (LH/RH)
2 Upper Link Relocation Brkt (LH/RH)
1 082401 Pitman Arm
1 172501 Extended Length Bump Stops-Pair
2 L Brake Line Relocation Bracket
1 Straight Brake Line Adapter
1 Z Brake Line Drop Bracket
1 Miscellaneous Fasteners
012504
1 122504 Upper & Lower Link Kit
1 122502 Track Bar Relocation Kit
1 121451 Sway Bar Lowering Brkt (LH/RH)
2 Upper Link Relocation Brkt (LH/RH)
1 082402 Pitman Arm
1 172501 Extended Length Bump Stops-Pair
2 L Brake Line Relocation Bracket
1 Straight Brake Line Adapter
1 Z Brake Line Drop Bracket
1 Miscellaneous Fasteners
012507
4 040045 9/16 x 2-9/16 x 11-3/8  Square U-Bolt
2 072001 Bushing & Sleeve Kit
1 Flat Brake Line Drop Bracket
1 Miscellaneous Fasteners
012508
4 040049 9/16 x 3-1/8 x 15" Square U-Bolt
1 Brake Proportioning Valve Bracket
1 Miscellaneous Fasteners
012509
2 Shackle Flip Bracket (LH/RH)
1 Miscellaneous Fasteners
012511
2 Upper Control Arms
2 Long Lower Arms
1 172501 Extended Length Bump Stop (Pair)
1 121451 Sway Bar Lowering Kit
012512
2 Upper Link Relocation Bracket (LH/RH)
1 082402 Pitman Arm
1 122502 Track Bar Relocation Kit
2 Long Arm Mounting Brackets (LH/RH)
3 Brake Line Relocation
1 072006 Upper & Lower Link Bushings Kit
4 Miscellaneous Fasteners Kits
012513
2 Upper Link Relocation Bracket (LH/RH)
1 082401 Pitman Arm
1 122502 Track Bar Relocation Kit
2 Long Arm Mounting Brackets (LH/RH)
3 Brake Line Relocation
1 072005 Upper & Lower Link Bushings Kit
4 Miscellaneous Fasteners Kits
012611
2 Upper Link Relocation Bracket 
2 Upper Control Arms
2 Lower Control Arms
1 082403 Pitman Arm
1 122601 Track Bar Relocation Kit
1 172501 Extended Length Bump Stop (Pair)
1 Brake Line Relocation
1 072007 Upper & Lower Link Bushings Kit
1 122003 Sway Bar Link Extension
2 Miscellaneous Fasteners Kits
012612
2 Lower Links –Long Arm
1 172501 Extended Length Bump Stop (Pair)

PHONE 517•279•2135   |   FAX 517•278•2316 135

B
O

X
 K

IT



Qty Part # Description
012613
1 122003 Sway Bar Lowering Kit
2 Long Arm Frame Mount Bracket
2 Upper Link Relocation Bracket 
2 Upper Control Arms
1 082403 Pitman Arm
1 122601 Track Bar Relocation Kit
1 Brake Line Relocation
1 072007 Upper & Lower Link Bushings Kit
2 Miscellaneous Fasteners Kits
012621
1 082403 Pitman Arm
2 Upper LInk Relocation Bracket
2 Upper Control Arms
2 Lower Control Arms
1 Extended Bump Stops
1 122621 Track Bar Relocation
1 Upper & Lower Link Bushing Kit
2 Miscellaneous Fastener Kits
012623
1 122003 Sway Bar Lowering Kit
2 Long Arm Frame Mount Bracket
2 Upper Link Relocation Bracket
2 Upper Control Arms
1 082403 Pitman Arm
1 Track Bar Relocation
1 072007 Upper & Lower Link Bushing Kit
2 Miscellaneous Fastener Kits
012622
1 082404 Pitman Arm
2 Upper Link Relocation Bracket
2 Upper Control Arms
2 Lower Control Arms
1 072501 Extended Bump Stops
1 122621 Track Bar Relocation Kit
1 072007 Upper & Lower Link Bushing Kit
2 Miscellaneous Bag Kits
1 123414 Sway Bar Drop Brackets
012633
1 122003 Sway Bar Lowering Kit
2 Long Arm Frame Mount Brackets
2 Upper Link Relocation Brackets
2 Upper Control Arms
1 082404 Pitman Arm
1 122621 Track Bar Relocation
1 072007 Upper & Lower Link Bushing Kit
2 Miscellaneous Bag Kits
012801
2 Control Arm Mounting Brackets
1 Bolt Pack
012802
2 Upper Control Arm
2 Lower Control Arms
1 Bushing & Sleeve Kit
012803
1 082404 Pitman
2 Bump Stop Brackets
2 Brake Line Brackets
1 Sway Bar Link Kit
1 Track Bar Relocation
3 Bolt Packs
013001
1 083401 Pitman Arm
1 Bolt Pack
1 Axle Pivot Bracket–DS
1 Axle Pivot Bracket–PS
1 Radius Arm Drop Bracket–PS
1 Radius Arm Drop Bracket–DS
013002
2 Radius Arm Drop Bracket (LH/RH)
1 Brake Line Relocation Bracket

Qty Part # Description
013003
1 083401 Pitman Arm
1 Bolt Pack
1 Axle Pivot Bracket–DS
1 Axle Pivot Bracket–PS
1 Extended Radius Arm–DS
1 Extended Radius Arm–PS
1 Extended Radius Arm Bracket–DS
1 Extended Radius Arm Bracket–PS
1 73002 Radius Arm Bushing Kit
013004
1 083401 Pitman Arm
1 123601 Track Bar Relocation Kit
2 Bump Stop Brackets
1 123005 Sway Bar Link Kit
4 040043 9/16 x 3-1/8 x 10-1/2" Square U-Bolt
2 Hardware Packs
013005
1 083403 Pitman Arm
1 123602 Track Bar Relocation Kit
2 Bump Stop Brackets
1 123005 Sway Bar Link Kit
4 040043 9/16 x 3-1/8 x 10-1/2" Square U-Bolt
2 Hardware Packs
013006
1 083403 Pitman Arm
1 123602 Track Bar Relocation Kit
2 Bump Stop Brackets
1 123005 Sway Bar Link Kit
4 040044 9/16 x 3-1/8 x 11" Radius U-Bolt
2 Hardware Packs
013007
4 040034 5/8 x 3-5/8 x 15" Round U-Bolt
1 Straight Brakeline Bracket
1 Miscellaneous Fasteners
1 069409 Pair 4" Lift Blocks
013009
4 040033 5/8 x 3-5/8 x 12" Round U-Bolt
1 Straight Brake Line Drop Bracket
1 Miscellaneous Fasteners
013010
2 Lower Links 
2 Upper Links
2 4- Link Mounting Bracket (LH/RH)
1 4-Link Bushing/Sleeve Kit
1 Mounting Hardware
013011
1 123010 Track Bar Relocation Kit
1 083404 Pitman Arm
2 Sway Bar Drop Brackets
2 Bump Stop Extension
4 Brake Line Relocation Brackets
2 Miscellaneous Fasteners Kits
1 55309 Stabilizer Mounting Kit
013012
1 123412 Track Bar Relocation
1 083404 Pitman Arm
2 Sway Bar Drop Brackets
2 Bump Stop Extension
2 Hard Line Extensions
1 55309 Stabilizer Mounting Kit
2 Miscellaneous Fastener Kits
013013
1 123412 Track Bar Relocation
1 123411 Sway Bar Drop Kit
2 Bump Stop Extensions
1 083404 Pitman Arm
1 Stabilizer Mounting Kit
2 4-Link Mounting Brackets
013014
1 123412 Track Bar Relocation
1 121451 Sway Bar Drop Kit
2 Bump Stop Extensions
1 083404 Pitman Arm
2 Brake Line Drop Brackets
1 Stabilizer Mounting Kit
2 4-Link Mounting Brackets

136 www.bds-suspension.com

B
O

X
 K

IT



Qty Part # Description
013101
2 Coil Spacers
1 Bolt Pack
013200
2 Pre-Load Spacer
2 Strut Top Spacer
1 Bolt Pack
013201
2
1 129105

Coil Spacer
Ball Joint Alignment Cam Kit

013202
2 Coil Spacers
1 129105 Alignment Cam Kit
1 Bolt Pack
013209
4 040043 9/16x3-1/8x10-1/2 Square U-Bolt
1 069216 Block Kit
013251
2 Front Spring Hanger Brkts (LH/RH)
2  Extended Shackle
2 Bump Stop Drop Bracket
2 Bumper Spacers
2 Shackle Sleeves
1 Bolt Pack
013252
1 123002 Sway Bar Link Kit
1 123250 Track Bar Bracket Kit
4 040053 9/16 x 3-1/8 x 9" Square U-Bolt
1 Bolt Pack
013253
1 123004 Sway Bar Link Kit
1 123250 Track Bar Bracket Kit
4 040046 9/16 x 3-1/8 x 9-1/2" Radius U-Bolt
1 Bolt Pack
013306
4 040034 5/8 x 3-5/8 x 15" Round U-Bolt
1 069527 Pair 5" Lift Blocks
013307
4 040035 5/8 x 3-5/8 x 18-1/2" Round U-Bolt
1 069527 Pair 5" Lift Blocks w/ 5/8" Pins
013308
1 069309 Pair 3" Blocks
4 040035 5/8 x 3-5/8 x 18-1/2" Round U-Bolt
1 Brake Line Drop Bracket
1 Bolt Pack
013309
4 040026 5/8 x 3-1/2 x 14-1/2" Round U-Bolt
1 Straight Brake Line Adapter
1 Brake Line "Z" Bracket
1 069309 Pair 3" Lift Blocks
2 Block Pin Sleeves
013318
1
4

069307
040035

3" Block Kit w/ 5/8" Pin
5/8 x 3-5/8 x 18-1/2" U-Bolt

013319
1
4

069307
040026

3" Block Kit w/ 5/8" Pin
5/8 x 3-1/2 x 14-1/2" U-Bolt

013400
1 083401 Pitman Arm
1 119159 Down Size Add-A-Leaf
4 040010 1/2 x 2-3/4 x 12-1/2" Round U-Bolt
1 069209 Pair 2" Lift Blocks
1 Hardware Kit
1 Hardware Kit
1 129000 Bump Stop Relocation Bracket
1 123401 Sway Bar Extension Kit
1 Radius Arm Bracket–PS
1 Radius Arm Bracket–DS
1 Axle Pivot Bracket–DS
1 Axle Pivot Bracket–PS
1 Brake Line “Z” Bracket
2 Brake Line Extension
013401
1 083401 Pitman Arm
4 040053 9/16 x 3-1/8 x 9" Square U-Bolt
1 Hardware Pack
1 129000 Bump Stop Relocation Bracket
1 Axle Pivot Bracket–DS
1 Axle Pivot Bracket–PS
2 Straight Brake Line Drop Bracket

Qty Part # Description
013402
1 083401 Pitman Arm
1 Bump Stop Extension
1 123404 Track Bar Bracket Kit
4 040053 9/16 x 3-1/8 x 9" Square U-bolt
1 Bolt Packs
1 123004 Sway Bar Link Kit
013403
4 040053 9/16 x 3-1/8 x 9" Square U-Bolt
1 123407 Track Bar Bracket Kit
1 Flat Brake Line Bracket
1 Miscellaneous Fasteners
013404
1 083403 Pitman Arm
1 123405 Track Bar Bracket Kit
2 Bump Stop Drop Brackets
4 040053 9/16 x 3-1/8 x 9” Square U-Bolt
1 123005 Sway Bar Link Kit
013405
1 083403 Pitman Arm
1 123405 Track Bar Bracket Kit
2 Bump Stop Drop Brackets
4 040046 9/16 x 3-1/8 x 9-1/2” Radius U-Bolt
013409
2 Offset U-Bolt Plate
4 040032 5/8 x 3-5/8 x 10” U-Bolt
013411
1 123010 Track Bar Relocation Kit
1 083404 Pitman Arm
2 Radius Arm Drop Brackets
2 Sway Bar Drop Brackets
2 Bump Stop Extension
4 Brake Line Relocation Brackets
2 Miscellaneous Fasteners Kits
1 55309 Stabilizer Mounting Kit
013412
1 123412 Track Bar Relocation
1 083404 Pitman Arm
2 Radius Arm Drop Brackets
1 123411 Sway Bar Drop Brackets
2 Bump Stop Extensions
2 Hard Line Extensions
1 55309 Stabilizer Mounting Kit
2 Miscellaneaous Fastener Kits
013413
1 123412 Track Bar Relocation
1 083404 Pitman Arm
2 Radius Arm Drop Brackets
1 123411 Sway Bar Drop Kit
2 Bump Stop Extension
1 Stabilizer Mounting Kit
2 Fastener Kits
013418
1
4

069407
040035

4" block Kit w/ 5/8" Pin
5/8 x 3-5/8 x 18-1/2" U-Bolt

013419
1
4

069407
040034

4" block Kit w/ 5/8" Pin
5/8 x 3-5/8 x 15" U-Bolt

013507
4 040144 9/16 x 3-1/8 x 12-1/2" Sq U-Bolt
2 069526 Ford 5" Flat Block w/ Wing
013508
4 040061 9/16 x 3-1/4 x 10" Sq U-Bolt
2 U-Bolt Plate
1 Bolt Pack
2 Spacer Blocks
013509
2
4
1
1

073009
040051

Spring Bushing Kit
9/16 x 3-1/4 x 10" U-Bolt
Brake Line Relocation Bracket
Bag-Kit Fasteners

013518
2 Offset U-Bolt Plate
4 040035 5/8 x 3-5/8 x 18-1/2” U-Bolt
1 069537 5” Block w/ Offset 5/8” pin
013519
2 Offset U-Bolt Plate
4 040034 5/8 x 3-5/8 x 15” U-Bolt
1 069537 5” Block w/ Offset 5/8” pin

PHONE 517•279•2135   |   FAX 517•278•2316 137

B
O

X
 K

IT



Qty Part # Description
013529
2 Upper Spring Plate
2 Lower Spring Plate
1 Brake Line Relocation Bracket
2 069516 5” Rear Blocks w/ wing
1 E Brake Relocation Bracket
4 040144 9/16 x 3-1/8 x 12-1/2" Square U-Bolt
1 228014 Center Pins
013559
1 113207 Add-A-Leaf Kit
4 040052 9/16 x 3/14 x 14” U-bolts
1 069307 3” Block Kit
013600
1 083401 Pitman Arm
1 119159 Down Size Add-A-Leaf
4 040011 1/2 x 2-3/4 x 14" Round U-Bolt
1 069409 Pair 4" Lift Blocks
2 Hardware Kits
2 Bump Stop Relocation Brackets
1 123401 Sway Bar Drop Kit
2 Radius Arm Drop Brkts (LH/RH)
2 Axle Pivot Brackets (LH/RH)
1 Z Brake Line Drop Bracket
2 Brake Line Drop Brackets
013608
2 Offset U-Bolt Plate
4 040033 5/8 x 3-5/8 x 12” U-Bolt
013609
2 Offset U-Bolt Plate
4 040034 5/8 x 3-5/8 x 15” U-Bolt
013610
1 121451 Sway Bar Drop Kit
1 123412 Track Bar Relocation
2 Radius Arm Drop Brackets
2 Bump Stop Extensions
2 Brake Line Relocation Brackets
1 083404 Pitman Arm
1 Stabilizer Mounting Kit
013611
1 123010 Track Bar Relocation Kit
1 083404 Pitman Arm
1 129105 Alignment Cam Kit
2 Radius Arm Drop Brackets
2 Sway Bar Drop Brackets
2 Bump Stop Extension
4 Brake Line Relocation Brackets
2 Miscellaneous Fasteners Kits
1 55309 Stabilizer Mounting Kit
013612
2 Radius Arm Drop Brackets
1 129105 Alignment Cam Kit
1 123412 Track Bar Relocation Bracket
1 121451 Sway Bar Drop Kit
2 Bump Stop Extensions
1 083404 Pitman Arm
1 Stabilizer Mounting Bracket
2 Brake Line Extensions
2 Brake Line Brackets
2 ABS Brackets
3 Bolt Packs
013613
1 123412 Track Bar Relocation Kit
1 121451 Sway Bar Drop Kit
2 Bump Stop Extensions
1 083404 Pitman Arm
2 Four Link Brackets DS/PS
1 Stabilizer Mounting Bracket
2 Brake Line Extensions
2 Brake Line Brackets
2 ABS Brackets
3 Bolt Packs
013810
1 073003 4-Link Bushing Kit
2 Upper 4-Link Arms
2 Lower 4-Link Arms
1 Bag Kit

Qty Part # Description
013811
1 103001 Front Brake Lines
1 083404 Pitman Arm
1 55309 Stabilizer Mounting Kit
4 040033 5/8 x 3-5/8 x 12" U-Bolt
2 Bump Stop Extensions
2 Sway Bar Drop Brackets
1 123801 Track Bar Relocation Kit
2 4-Link Mounting Brackets
2 Sway Bar Drop Bracket
013812
1 103801 Brake Lines
1 083404 Pitman Arm
1 Stabilizer Mounting Bracket
2 Bump Stop Extensions
1 121451 Sway Bar Drop
1 123802 Track Bar Relocation
2 Four Link Mounting Brackets DS/PS
4 040033 5/8 x 3-5/8 x 12" U-bolts
1 Exhaust Relocation
3 Bolt Packs
1 Bag Kit
014200
4 074000 Bushing & Sleeve Kit
6 040001 1/2 x 2-1/2 x 6-3/4" Round U-Bolt
2 040016 1/2 x 3-1/4 x 7" Round U-Bolt
1 124004 Frt./Rr. Track Brkt. Kit
1 124003 Transfer Case Drop Kit
1 Brake Line "Z" Drop Bracket
1 Front Brake Line Drop–DS
1 Front Brake Line Drop–PS
1 Hardware Pack
1 7/8 x .156 x 1.675" Sleeve
014201
2 Pre Load Spacers
2 Top Spacers
4 Stem Bushings
1 Bolt Pack
014205
2 Add-A-Leaf
2 2" Coil Spacer
2 Bump Stop Extension/Hardware
4 040012 1/2" x 3" x 6-3/4" Round U-Bolt
1 228002 5/16" x 3-1/2" Center Pins
1 228008 2-1/2" Spring Clamp
014206
2 Add-A-Leaf
2 2" Coil Spacer
2 Bump Stop Extension/Hardware
4 040005 1/2" x 2-3/4" x 6-1/2" Round U-Bolt
1 228002 5/16" x 3-1/2" Center Pins
1 228008 2-1/2" Spring Clamp
014250
2 074001 Front Bushing & Sleeve Kit
2 074009 Rear Bushing & Sleeve Kit
7 040001 1/2 x 2-1/2 x 6-3/4" Round U-Bolt
1 040012 1/2 x 3 x 6-3/4" Round U-Bolt
014251
3 040001 1/2 x 2-1/2 x 6-3/4" Round U-Bolt
5 040005 1/2 x 2-3/4 x 6-1/2" Round U-Bolt
014252
3 040001 1/2 x 2-1/2 x 6-3/4" Round U-Bolt
4 040012 1/2 x 3 x 6-3/4" Round U-Bolt
1 040005 1/2 x 2-3/4 x 6-1/2" Round U-Bolt
014253
3 040001 1/2 x 2-1/2 x 6-3/4" Round U-Bolt
1 040016 1/2 x 3-1/4 x 7 Round U-Bolt
4 040012 1/2 x 3 x 6-3/4" Round U-bolt
014300
1 124652 TJ Front Sway Bar Disconnects
1 124303 TJ Rear Track Bar Relocation Kit
4 Bump Stop Extensions
1 124304 Transfer Case Lowering Kit
1 124002 Rear Sway Bar Extension Kit
3 Bolt Packs
1 124311 Front Cam Bolt Kit

138 www.bds-suspension.com

B
O

X
 K

IT



Qty Part # Description
014301
1 124002 Rear Sway Bar Extension Kit
1 124652 TJ Front Sway Bar Disconnects
1 124303 TJ Rear Track Bar Relocation Kit
1 124305 TJ Transfer Case Drop Kit
4 Bump Stop Extensions
3 Bolt Packs
1 124311 Front Cam Bolt Kit
014302
1 124006 Transfer Case Lowering Kit
1 124007 Track Bar Relocation Kit
2 Leaf Spring Bushing Kit
2 Bolt Packs
014303
1 124652 TJ Front Sway Bar Disconnects
1 124303 TJ Rear Track Bar Relocation Kit
1 124002 Rear Sway Bar Link Kit
1 124311 Front Cam Bolt Kit
2 174001 Bump Stop Extensions
3 Bolt Packs
014304
1 124309 Rear Solid Sway Bar Links
1 124303 Rear Track Bar Relocation Kit
2 124416 Lower Adjustable Control Arm Kit
1 124418 Rear Adjustable Upper Control Arm Kit
1 124414 Front Adjustable Upper Control Arm Kit
1 124652 Front Disconnect Sway Bar Links
1 124304 Transfer Case Lowering Kit
1 124423 Front Adjustable Track Bar Kit
1 124311 Front Cam Bolt Kit
1 104001 Front Stainless Brake Lines
1 104009 Rear Stainless Brake Lines
2 Front & Rear Bump Stop Extensions
014305
1 124309 Rear Solid Sway Bar Links
1 124303 Rear Track Bar Relocation Kit
2 124416 Lower Adjustable Control Arm Kit
1 124418 Rear Adjustable Upper Control Arm Kit
1 124414 Front Adjustable Upper Control Arm Kit
1 124652 Front Disconnect Sway Bar Links
1 124305 Transfer Case Lowering Kit
1 124423 Front Adjustable Track Bar Kit
1 124311 Front Cam Bolt Kit
1 104001 Front Stainless Brake Lines
1 104009 Rear Stainless Brake Lines
2 Front & Rear Bump Stop Extensions
014306
2 114202 Add-A-Leaf
1 069589 5/8" Rear Block
2 Bump Stop Extension/Hardware
4 040012 1/2" x 3" x 6-3/4" Round U-Bolt
1 228002 5/16" x 3-1/2" Center Pins
1 228008 2-1/2" Spring Clamp
1 124306 Front Sway Bar Link Kit
1 124006 T-Case Drop Kit
014307
2 114202 Add-A-Leaf
1 069589 5/8" Rear Block
2 Bump Stop Extension/Hardware
4 040005 1/2" x 2-3/4" x 6-1/2" Round U-Bolt
1 228002 5/16" x 3-1/2" Center Pins
1 228008 2-1/2" Spring Clamp
1 124306 Front Sway Bar Link Kit
1 124006 T-Case Drop Kit
014310
1 124310 Ultimate Sway Bar Disconnects
1 124312 Cam Bolt Kit
4 Bump Stop Extensions
2 Rear Sway Bar Relocation
1 Rear Track Bar Relocation
014311
1 124320 Front Sway Bar Link Kit
1 124312 Cam Bolt Kit
4 Bump Stop Extensions/Hardware
2 Rear Sway Bar Relocation
2 Brake Line Brackets
1 124308 Rear Track Bar Relocation Kit

Qty Part # Description
014350
4 074000 Bushing & Sleeve Kit
6 040001 1/2 x 2-1/2 x 6 3/4" Round U-Bolt
2 040016 1/2 x 3-1/4 x 7" Round U-Bolt
1 124004 Frt./Rr. Track Bracket Kit
4 Bump Stop Contacts
1 124001 Sway Bar Extension Kit
1 124003 Transfer Case Drop Kit
1 228001 Pair 2 1/2" x 4 Degree Shim
1 Brake Line "Z" Drop Brkt
1 Front Brake Line Drop–DS
1 Front Brake Line Drop–PS
1 Hardware Pack
1 7/8 x .156 x 1.675" Sleeve
014400
2 074001 Front Bushing & Sleeve Kit
2 074009 Rear Bushing & Sleeve Kit
7 040001 1/2 x 2-1/2 x 6-3/4" Round U-Bolt
1 040012 1/2 x 3 x 6-3/4" Round U-Bolt
1 228001 Pair 2 1/2" x 4 Degree Shim
014401
1 069309 Pair 3" Lift Blocks
2 040047 9/16 x 3 x 7-1/2" Round U-Bolt
2 040054 9/16 x 3-1/2 x 9-1/2" Round U-Bolt
4 040060 9/16 x 3 x 11" Round U-Bolt
2 90 Degree Brake Line Adapter
1 Straight Brake Line Adapter
1 Miscellaneous Fasteners
014402
6 040047 9/16 x 3 x 7-1/2 Round U-Bolt
2 040054 9/16 x 3-1/2 x 9-1/2 Round U-Bolt
2 90 Degree Brake Line Adapter
1 Straight Brake Line Adapter
1 Miscellaneous Fasteners
014403
1
1
1
1
1
1
2

084403
124027
124402
124421

Pitman Arm
Transfer Case Drop
Track Bar Relocation Kit
Adjustable Lower Control Arms
Rear Sway Bar Link Kit
Rear Tri-Link Spacer Kit
Bump Stop Extensions

014441
2 LCA Mount (DS/PS)
2 UCA Mount (DS/PS)
3 Bolt Pack
6 T-Case Skid Bolt/Tapered Washer
1 Front Adjustable Track Bar
2 Front UCA Assembly
2 Rear UCA Assembly
014442
1 084404 Pitman Arm
1 104001 Front Stainless Brake Lines
1 104009 Rear Stainless Brake Line
4 Bump Stop Extensions/Hardware
1 124459 Rear Track Bar Relocation Kit
1 124009 Rear Shock Relocation Kit
1 Weld-on Stabilizer Mount
1 124652 Front Sway Bar Disconnect Kit
1 124458 Rear Solid Sway Bar Link Kit
014443
2 074008 Spring Bushing Kit
1 124107 Rear Shackle Kit
1 104001 Front Stainless Brake Lines
1 104008 Rear Stainless Brake Line
1 124451 Front Sway Bar Disconnect Kit
1 124423 Front Adjustable Track Bar
1 228001 4 Degree Shim
1 228002 Center Pin
2 Belly Pan Side Support (DS/PS)
2 Bump Stop Extension/Hardware
2 Front UCA Assembly
1 Bolt Pack
2 Nut Tabs/Crush Sleeves

PHONE 517•279•2135   |   FAX 517•278•2316 139

B
O

X
 K

IT



Qty Part # Description
014450
1 124008 Spring Eye Bolt Kit
1 124102 Front Shackle Kit
1 124108 Rear Shackle Kit
1 074004 Frame Shackle Bushing Kit
1 124503 Front Dual Disconnect Sway Bar Links
1 104001 Front Stainless Brake Lines
1 104007 Rear Stainless Brake Lines
1 55407 Stabilizer
1 084404 Pitman Arm
1 014350 YJ Box Kit
014451
1 124458 Rear Sway Bar Links
1 124419 Rear Adjustable Track Bar
1 124459 Rear Track Bar Relocation Kit
2 124416 Lower Adjustable Control Arms
1 124414 Front Adjustable Upper Control Arms
1 124418 Rear Adjustable Upper Control Arms
1 124652 Front Sway Bar Disconnects
1 124602 Front Adjustable Track Bar
1 104001 Front Stainless Brake Lines
1 104009 Rear Stainless Brake Line
1 124009 Rear Shock Relocation Kit
2 Bump Stop Extension Kits
1 124311 Front Alignment Cam Bolts
1 084404 Pitman Arm
014452
1 124458 Rear Solid Sway Bar Link
1 124459 Rear Track Bar Relocation
2 124307 Fixed Lower Control Arms
1 124414 Front Adjustable Upper Control Arms
1 124418 Rear Adjustable Upper Control Arms
1 124652 Front Sway Bar Disconnects
1 124602 Front Adjustable Track Bar
1 104001 Front Stainless Steel Brake Lines
1 104009 Rear Stainless Steel Brake Lines
1 124009 Rear Shock Relocation Kit
2 Bump Stop Extension
1 124311 Front Alignment Cam Bolt Kit
1 084404 Pitman Arm
014453
1 124451 Ultimate Sway Bar Disconnects
2 Front Lower Fixed Control Arms
1 124414 Front Adjustable Upper Arms
2 Rear Lower Fixed Arms
1 124418 Rear Upper Adjustable Control Arms
1 Rear Track Bar Relocation Brkt
1 124423 Front Adjustable Track Bar
1 104001 Front Brake Lines
1 172501 Rear Bump Stops
2 Front Bump Stop Extensions
014454
1 124448 Rear Upper Adjustable Control Arms
1 124310 Ultimate Sway Bar Disconnects
1 124452 Front Track Bar Relocation Kit
1 124457 Rear Track Bar Relocation
4 Brake Line Relocation Brackets
1 084402 Pitman Arm
4 Bump Stop Extensions
1 Rear Sway Bar Links
014455
1 124451 Front Sway Bar Disconnects
1 124415 Front Adjustable Lower Control Arms
1 124414 Front Adjustable Upper Control Arms
1 124423 Front Adjustable Track Bar
1 104001 Stainless Front Brake Lines
1 104008 Stainless Rear Brake Line
1 124107 Rear Shackle Kit
1 Bump Stop Extensions
014456
1 124448 Rear Adjustable UCA Kit
1 124320 Front Sway Bar Link Kit
1 124452 Front Track Bar Relocation Kit
1 124457 Rear Track Bar Relocation Kit
4 Brake Line Relocation Brkts
1 084402 Pitman Arm
4 Bump Stop Extensions/Hardware
1 124456 Rear Sway Bar Link Kit

Qty Part # Description
014473
1 084402 Pitman Arm
2 Lower Control Arm Mount (DS/PS)
2 Upper Control Arm Brackets
2 Front Bump Stop Extensions
1 124452 Front Track Bar Relocation
2 Weld On Gussets
2 Rear Arm Mounts (DS/PS)
8 Nut Tabs
1 Fish Wire
2 Rear Bump Stops
1 124457 Rear Track Bar Relocation
1 104002 Front Brake Lines
1 104006 Rear Brake Lines
2 Rear Sway Bar Links
8 Bolt Packs
1 Bag Kit
014500
4 074000 Leaf Spring Bushing Kits
1 228002 Center Pins
1 228001 4 Degree Shims
1 228006 6 Degree Shims
1 124501 Front Track Bar Relocation Kit
1 084404 Pitman Arm (PS)
1 104001 Front Brake Lines
1 104007 Rear Brake Lines
1 124015 Shock Stem Eliminator
6 040001 ½ x 2-1/2 x 6-3/4 U-Bolt
2 040016 ½ x 3-1/4 x 7 U-Bolt
4 Bump Stop Contacts
1 124013 Front Solid Sway Bar Links
014600
4 074000 Leaf Spring Bushing Kits
1 074004 Frame/Shackle Bushing Kit
1 228002 Center Pins
1 228001 4 Degree Shims
1 228006 6 Degree Shims
1 124501 Front Track Bar Relocation Kit
1 084404 Pitman Arm (PS)
1 124503 Sway Bar Disconnects
1 121009 Frame/Shackle Bolt Pack
1 124102 Front 1” Shackles
1 124108 Rear 1” Shackles
1 104001 Front Brake Lines
1 104007 Rear Brake Lines
1 124015 Shock Stem Eliminator
6 040001 ½ x 2-1/2 x 6-3/4 U-Bolt
2 040016 ½ x 3-1/4 x 7 U-Bolt
4 Bump Stop Contacts
014650
4 Frt/Rear LCA Assembly
8 Grease Fittings
014651
2 LCA Mount (DS/PS)
2 UCA Mount (DS/PS)
3 Bolt Pack
6 T-Case Skid Bolt/Tapered Washer
1 Front Adjustable Track Bar
2 Track Bar Misalignment Bushings
2 Front UCA Assembly
2 Rear UCA Assembly
1 Rear Track Bar Support Tube
014652
1 084404 Pitman Arm
1 104001 Front Stainless Brake Lines
1 104009 Rear Stainless Brake Line
4 Bump Stop Extensions
4 Replace Urethane Bump Stops
1 E-Brake Relocation
2 Front Coil Retainers
1 124652 Front Sway Bar Disconnect Kit
1 Rear Track Bar Brkt/Sleeve
1 Front Track Bar Brkt/Nut Tab
1 Track Bar Bushing (2)/Sleeve
1 Weld-On Stabilizer Mount
2 Sway Bar Link Mount/Gusset
2 Rear Sway Bar Link Assembly
1 124009 Rear Shock Relocation Kit
4 Bolt Packs

140 www.bds-suspension.com

B
O

X
 K

IT



Qty Part # Description
014653
2 Long Lower Control Arms
2 Long Upper Control Arms
1 124611 Adjustable Track Bar
1 Stabilizer Relocation Brkt
2 Bump Stop Extensions
1 084601 Pitman Arm - Extreme Drop
1 124652 Ultimate Sway Bar Disconnects
1 104001 Front Brake Lines
1 124015 Shock Stem Eliminator Kit
014654
1 XJ Long Arm Belly Pan
014658
2 074008 Spring Bushing Kit
1 124107 Rear Shackle Kit
1 104008 Rear Stainless Brake Line
1 124022 Bar Pin Eliminator Kit
4 040007 1/2" x 2-3/4" x 8-1/2" Round U-Bolt
014659
2 074008 Spring Bushing Kit
1 124107 Rear Shackle Kit
1 104008 Rear Stainless Brake Line
1 124022 Bar Pin Eliminator Kit
4 040047 9/16" x 3" x 7-1/2" Round U-Bolt
014661
1 Rear Sway Bar
1 Belly Pan
014662
1 1246525 Ultimate Sway Bar Disconnects
1 104001 Front Stainless Steel Brake Lines
1 124015 Shock Stem Eliminator Kit
1 084601 Extreme Drop Pitman Arm
1 Track Bar Relocation Bracket
1 Differential Skid Plate
2 Belly Pan Side Supports
1 124602 Adjustable Front Track Bar
2 Upper Long Control Arms
014669
2 Lower Control Arm Mounting Brackets
2 Upper Control Arm Mounting Brackets
2 Rear Track Bar Relocation Bracket
1 Rear Sway Bar Mounting Kit
2 Upper Long Control Arms
014671
2 Front LCA Assembly
2 Front UCA Assembly
1 Control Arm Bag Kit
014672
2 Rear LCA Assembly
2 Rear UCA Assembly
1 Control Arm Bag Kit
014673
1 104002 Front Stainless Brake Lines
1 104006 Rear Stainless Brake Lines
1 084402 Pitman Arm
2 Front LCA Mount (DS/PS)
2 Front UCA Mount
2 Front Bump Stop Extension
1 124603 Front Sway Bar Disconnect Kit
2 Rear Control Arm Brkts (DS/PS)
2 Rear Bump Stop Extension
1 124452 Front Track Bar Bracket Kit
2 Rear Sway Bar Drop (DS/PS)
1 Rear Track Bar Bracket
1 Front Track Bar Gusset Kit
6 Bolt Packs
1 Miscellaneous  Hardware

Qty Part # Description
014674
1 104002 Front Stainless Brake Lines
1 104006 Rear Stainless Brake Lines
1 084402 Pitman Arm
2 Front LCA Mount (DS/PS)
2 Front UCA Mount
2 Front Bump Stop Extension
1 124321 Front Sway Bar Link Kit
2 Rear Control Arm Brkts (DS/PS)
2 Rear Bump Stop Extension
1 124452 Front Track Bar Bracket Kit
2 Rear Sway Bar Drop (DS/PS)
1 Rear Track Bar Bracket
1 Front Track Bar Gusset Kit
6 Bolt Packs
1 Miscellaneous  Hardware
014850
1 084601 Pitman Arm
1 124652 Front Sway Bar Link Disconnect Kit
2 Belly Pan Side Support (DS/PS)
1 104001 Front Stainless Brake Lines
1 124611 Front Adjustable Track Bar Kit
2 Bump Stop Extension/Hardware
2 Front UCA Assembly
1 Bolt Pack
2 Nut Tabs/Crush Sleeves
1 Weld-On Stabilizer Mount
2 Sway Bar Link Mount/Gusset
014858
2 074008 Spring Bushing Kit
1 124107 Rear Shackle Kit
1 104008 Rear Stainless Brake Line
2 Rear Shock Mounts/Studs
1 069209 2" Block Kit - 9/16" Pin
4 040009 1/2" x 2-3/4" x 11" Round U-Bolt
1 Miscellaneous Hardware
014859
2 074008 Spring Bushing Kit
1 124107 Rear Shackle Kit
1 104008 Rear Stainless Brake Line
2 Rear Shock Mounts/Studs
1 069209 2" Block Kit - 9/16" Pin
4 040048 9/16" x 3" x 9-1/2" Round U-Bolt
1 Miscellaneous Hardware
016109
2 069108 1" x 2.5" Block
4 040036 9/16" x 2-1/2" x 8-3/4" Square U-Bolt
1 228003 3/8" x 4-1/2" Center Pin
017400
4 077000 Bushing & Sleeve Kit
6 040004 1/2 x 2-3/4 x 5-1/2" Round U-Bolt
2 040012 1/2 x 3 x 5-1/2" Round U-Bolt
1 123401 Sway Bar Extension Kit
018109
4 040036 9/16 x 2-1/2 x 8-3/4" U-Bolt
1 069108 1” Block Kit
1 228003 Center PIns
1 Brake Proportioning Bracket
1 Spacer Block
018209
4 040036 9/16 x 2-1/2 x 8-3/4" Square U-Bolt
1 069209 2” Block - 9/16" Pins
1 Brake Line Spacer
1 Brake Valve Bracket
018300
2 Upper Strut Mounts
1 128304 Rear Sway Bar Links
2 Miscellaneous Fastener Kits
018308
4 040061 9/16 x 3-1/4 x 10" Square U-Bolt
1 069308 Pair 3" Lift Blocks w/ 7/8" Pins
1 Brake Line Extension
1 Miscellaneous Fasteners
018309
4 040037 9/16 x 2-1/2 x 10" Square U-Bolt
1 069309 Pair 3" Lift Blocks
1 Brake Line Extension
1 Miscellaneous Fasteners

PHONE 517•279•2135   |   FAX 517•278•2316 141

B
O

X
 K

IT



Qty Part # Description
018319
1 Brake Line Bracket
1 069307 Rear Blocks
4 040037 9/16 x 2-1/2 x 10” Square U-Bolt
1 ABS line relocation
018409
1 Brake Line Bracket
1 069417 4” Flat Rear Blocks
4 040045 9/16 x 2-6/16 x 11-3/8” Square U-Bolt
1 ABS line relocation
021201
2 Pre Load Spacers
2 Top Plates
1 Bag Kit
021359
1 Track Bar Bracket
2 Bump Stop Extension
2 Rear Coil Spring Spacer
2 Sway Bar Links
3 Bolt Packs
1 Bag Kit
021450
2 Torsion Bar Relocation Brkts (DS/PS)
2 Torsion Key Spacer –Short
2 Torsion Key Spacer –Long
1 Bolt Pack
021500
1 Rear Crossmember
1 Front Crossmember
1 Front Sway Bar Drop Kit
1 Differential Drop Bracket–PS
3 Brake Line Drop Brackets
8 Stem Washers
8 099000 Nylon Cable Ties
4 7/8 x .156 x 1.64” Sleeve
2 5/8 x .109 x 1.375” Sleeve
1 7/8 x .156 x 1.25” Sleeve
4 Stem Bushings
4 Bolt Packs
1 121508 Torsion Bar Drop
021501
2 Tie Rod Adjusting Sleeves
2 Differential Drop Bracket–DS
1 Center Steering Link
2 Lower A-Arm Drop Bracket–PS/DS
2 Upper A-Arm Drop Bracket–PS/DS
1 Differential Skid Plate
1 Torsion Bar Skid Plate
021502
1 Front Crossmember
1 Rear Crossmember
2 Front Sway Bar Drop
1 Differential Skid Plate
1 Differential Drop–PS
021503
1 Center Steering Link
1 Differential Drop–PS
2 A-Arm Drop Bracket–Front PS/DS
2 A-Arm Drop Bracket–Rear PS/DS
2 Tie Rod Adjusting Sleeves
2 Torsion Bar Drop Bracket–DS/PS
6 Bag Kits
021504
1 Center Steering Link
1 Differential Drop–PS
2 A-Arm Drop Bracket–Front PS/DS
2 A-Arm Drop Bracket–Rear PS/DS
2 Tie Rod Adjusting Sleeves
1 Torsion Bar Xmember Skid Plate
2 Torsion Bar drop links
6 Bag Kits
021602
2 Steering Knuckles DS/PS
021605
1 Rear Crossmember
1 121631 Front Sway Bar Link Kit
1 Diff Skid Plate
2 Upper Control Arms (DS/PS)
1 101001 Front Brake Line Kit

Qty Part # Description
021607
1 Front Crossmember
1 Diff Drop Bracket –PS
2 Torsion Bar Drop Brkt (DS/PS)
6 Bolt Packs
1 170001 Bump Stops
2 Compression Struts
021608
2 Rear Coil Springs
1 Track Bar Bracket
2 Bump Stop Extensions
2 Rear Sway Bar Links
3 Bolt Packs
1 Bag Kit
021609
2 Rear Coil Springs
1 Track Bar Bracket
2 Bump Stop Extensions
2 Rear Sway Bar Links
3 Bolt Packs
1 Bag Kit
021610
1 Steering Knuckle–DS
1 Steering Knuckle–PS
021616
1 Front Crossmember
1 Rear Crossmember
2 Differential Drop Brkt (DS/PS)
1 Bushing/Sleeve Kit
1 Skid Plate
1 Compression Tube
2 CV Spacer
2 Front Sway Bar Link Assembly
1 Weld-in Plate
4 Bump Stops/Extensions
5 Bolt Packs
021617
2 Torsion Key Relocation Brkts (DS/PS)
2 Torsion Key Spacer - Short
2 Torsion Key Spacer - Long
1 Bolt Pack
021620
2 Steering Knuckle DS/PS
021622
1 Rear Crossmember
2 Compression Struts
2 Compression Strut Mount
2 Strut Nut Tab
1 170001 Bump Stops
4 Bolt Packs
1 Bushing/Sleeve Kit
1 Sway Bar Link Kit
021623
1 Front Crossmember
2 Torsion Bar Drop Brackets
2 Rear Bump Stop Extensions
2 Crossmember Support Strut
3 Bolt Packs
021624
1 Rear Crossmember
1 Compression Strut Kit
1 121621 Front Sway Bar Link Kit
1 170001 Bump Stops
1 Bushings & Mounting Hardware
021625
1 Front Crossmember
2 CV Spacers
1 Differential Skid Plate
1 Differential Drop Bracket–PS
1 Differential Mount Bracket–DS
2 Torsion Bar Drop Bracket 
1 Carrier Bearing Drop
2 Rear Bump Stop Extension
1 Weld in Support Plate
021630
1 Rear Crossmember
2 CV Spacer
2 torsion Bar Drop Brackets
2 Bolt Packs
1 Bushing/Sleeve Kit

142 www.bds-suspension.com

B
O

X
 K

IT



Qty Part # Description
021631
1 Front Crossmember
3 Differential Drop Brackets
2 Front Sway Bar Links
1 Weld in Support Plate
1 Front Hummer Skid Plate Mount
1 Rear IE Skid Plate Mount
1 Differential Skid Plate
3 Bolt Packs
1 Bushing/Sleeve Kit
021633
1 Front Crossmember
1 Rear Crossmember
1 Diff Tube PS
2 Torsion Key Relocation Bracket PS/DS
021634
1 Differential Skid Plate
2 Front Bump Stop Brackets
2 Diff Drop Brackets PS/DS
1 Weld in Plate
2 Sway Bar Links
1 Front Skid Plate
2 Alum Torsion Bar Spacer
2 Rear Bump Stop Brackets
5 Bolt Packs
1 Miscellaneous Bushing/ Sleeve Bag
021639
1 Rear Track Bar Relocation Bracket
2 Rear Sway Bar Links
2 Upper Adjustable Control Arms
2 Bump Stop Extensions
1 Brake Line Relocation
2 Bolt Packs
1 Bag Kit
021640
2 DS/PS Steering Knuckle
021643
1 Front Crossmember
1 Rear Crossmember
2 Sway Bar Drop Spacer
1 Skid Plate
3 Brake Line Brkt (DS/PS/Rear)
2 Bump Stop Extensions
3 Bolt Packs
1 Miscellaneous Hardware
021644
1 Front Crossmember
1 Rear Crossmember
2 CV Spacer
2 Differential Drop Brkt (DS/PS)
2 Sway Bar Drop Spacer
1 Differential Skid Plate
1 Weld-in Plate
3 Brake Line Brkt (DS/PS/Rear)
2 Bump Stop Extensions
3 Bolt Packs
1 Miscellaneous Hardware
021700
1 Front Crossmember
1 Carrier Bearing Drop Bracket
3 Bag Kits
2 Bump Stop Extensions
021701
1 Rear Crossmember
2 HD Compression Struts
2 Strut Mount Brackets
2 Strut Mount Nut Tab
1 170002 Bump Stops
1 Strut Bushing & Sleeve Kit
022401
1 Wiring Harness
1 Drive Shaft Spacer
1 Diff Skid Plate
1 Rear Crossmember
2 Strut Spacer
1 122622 Sway Bar Link Kit
2 Brake Line Relocation Brkt
4 Bolt Pack
1 Bag Kit

Qty Part # Description
022509
1 034653 Coil Springs
1 Track Bar Relocation Bracket
2 Upper Link Relocation PS/DS
1 Bump Stop
2 Shock Nut Tabs
2 Rear Sway Bar Links
022600
1 DS Steering Knuckle
022601
1 PS Steering Knuckle
022605
1
4
2

Front Crossmember
Differential Mounting Brackets
Compression Strut System

022612
2 Torsion Bar Mounts DS,PS
2 Torsion Bar Spacers
2 Bump Stop Brkts
4 Bolt Packs
1 Front Crossmember
1 Differential Skid Plate
022613
1 Rear Crossmember
4 Bushings
2 Front Bump Stops
1 Crossmember Brace
1 122003 Sway Bar Link Extensions
1 Front Drive Shaft Spacer
2 Differential Drop Bracket – PS
2 Differential Drop Brackets –DS
022623
1 Wiring Harness
1 Drive Shaft Spacer
1 Diff Skid Plate
1 Rear Crossmember
2 Strut Spacer
1 122622 Sway Bar Link Kit
1 102002 Brake Lines
4 Bolt Pack
1 Bag Kit
023600
1 Steering Knuckle (DS)
1 129104 Alignment Cam Kit
1 Bushings Bag Kit
023601
1 Steering Knuckle (PS)
5 Bolt Packs
023602
1 Front Main Crossmember
2 Torsion Bar Drop Bracket
023603
1 Main Rear Crossmember
1 Differential Drop Bracket PS
1 Differential Skid Plate
1 123604 Sway Bar End Link Kit
2 CV Spacers
023604
1 Front Main Crossbar
2 Impact Struts
1 Impact Strut Mount
2 Torsion Bar Drop Brackets
023610
1 Steering Knuckle - DS
023611
1 Steering Knuckle - PS
023612
1 Front Crossmember
1 Crossmember Backing Plate
2 Compression Struts
1 Compression Strut Mount
3 Differential Drop Brackets
2 Sway Bar Drop Brackets
2 Rack & Pinion Relocation Brackets

PHONE 517•279•2135   |   FAX 517•278•2316 143

B
O

X
 K

IT



144 www.bds-suspension.com

Qty Part # Description
023614
2 Upper Strut Mounts
1 04-05 Rear Crossmember
1 Differential Skid Plate
4 Bolt Packs
1 Alignment Cam Bolt Kit
1 03-05 E Brake Relocation Bracket
1 103002 Front Brake Lines
1 Vent Hose
1 Bushing Sleeve Kit
023615
1 103002 Front Stainless Steel Brake Lines
1 Differential Skid Plate
2 Compression Strut Mount Nut Tab
1 Rear Crossmember
8 Compression Strut Bushing/Sleeve
1 Cam Bolt Kit
1 E-Brake Relocation Brkt
1 Brake Line Brkt
4 Bolt Packs
1 Vent Hose
1 Miscellaneous Hardware
023620
1 Steering Knuckle - DS
023621
1 Steering Knuckle - PS
023622
1 Front Crossmember
1 Rear Crossmember
8 Eccentric Cam Bolts
2 Sway Bar Drops
1 Front Driveshaft Spacer
2 Brake Line Drop Brackets
1 Weld in Plate
023623
2 Differential Drop Brackets
2 Differential Support Bracket
1 Differential Skid Plate
3 Bolt Packs
023624
1 Front Crossmember
1 Rear Crossmember
2 Sway Bar Drop Brkts
2 Crossmember Braces
2 Brake line brackets
2 Bolt Packs
1 Bag Kit
023630
1 Steering Knuckle
023631
1 Steering Knuckle
023632
1 Strut Top Spacer
1 Rear Crossmember
1 Differential Skid Plate
1 Differential Drop –PS
2 Sway Bar Drop Brackets
1 103002 Front Brake Lines
023633
1 Front Crossmember
1 Backing Plate
1 E Brake Relocation
1 Differential Nut Tab
1 Differential Support Brkt
1 Differential Drop Brkt –PS
1 Differential Drop Bracket
3 Bolt Packs
024100
2 3/4" Coil Spacer
024200
2 174201 TJ Coil Spacers
2 TJ Bump Stop
1 Miscellaneous Fasteners
2 7/8 x 1.95" Sleeves
024201
1 174201 Coil Spring Spacers
2 Bump Stop Spacers
2 Fasteners

Qty Part # Description
024202
2 174201 1-3/4" Coil Spring Spacers–Pair
024203
2 Pre Load Spacers
2 Top Spacers
4 Stem Bushings
1 Bolt Pack
026251
2 Strut Mount
2 Strut Washer
1 Bolt Pack
028250
2 Upper Strut Mounts
1 Bolt Pack
028252
2 Upper Strut Mounts
1 Bag Kits
028300
2 Upper Strut Mounts
1 Miscellaneous Fastener Kits
028400
1 123401 Sway Bar Drop Kit
8 Square Plates
2 Front Brake Line Extensions
1 Differential Drop Bracket–DS
1 Differential Drop Bracket Front–PS
1 Differential Drop Bracket Rear–PS
1 Front Crossmember
1 Rear Crossmember
1 Steering Knuckle–DS
1 Steering Knuckle–PS
2 Bump Stop Extensions–Front
2 Bump Stop Extensions–Rear
2 Bolt Packs
128454
2 Lower Strut Mounting Brackets
028700
2 Steering Knuckle DS/PS
028701
1 Front Crossmember
1 Rear Crossmember
2 Bump Stop Extensions PS/DS
028702
2 Weld In Plates
2 Foam Bump Stops
2 Vent/ Vacuum Hoses
1 Sway bar Link Kit
1 Cam Bolt Kit
2 Brake Line Relocation
028703
1 Full Belly Pan
1 Belly Pan Spacer
028704
2 Top Pre-Load Spacers
2 Lower Pre-Load Spacers
2 Lower Strut Mounting Brackets
034201
2 Coil Springs
2 Upper Strut Plates
1 079062 Stem Bushings
1 Bag Kit
063209
1 069207 Rear 2" Blocks
4 040059 9/16 x 3-1/4 x 12-1/2" U-Bolts
063309
1 069307 Rear 3" Blocks
4 040059 9/16 x 3-1/4 x 12-1/2" U-Bolts
063409
1 069407 Rear 4" Blocks
4 040052 9/16 x 3-1/4 x 12-1/2" U-Bolts
 

B
O

X
 K

IT




